BULLETIN 100
MAY 2017
APCO CRF 100, 100SA & 100SR
RUBBER FLAPPER
SWING CHECK VALVES
Design & Construction
APCO CRF 100, 100SA and 100SR Rubber Flapper

Ordering
To order, simply complete the valve order code from information shown.
An ordering example is shown for your reference.
Valve Style
Give valve style code as follows:
CRF = Rubber Flapper Swing Check Valves
Body Style
Give body style code as follows:
100 =  Rubber Flapper (2-48")
100SA =  Rubber Flapper with Spring Assist (4.3-30")
100SR =  Rubber Flapper with Spring Return (3-30")
Body Material
Give body material code as follows:
Unlined - Body  100, 100SA or 100SR
BRZ = Bronze (2-10")
CI = Cast Iron (standard for 30-48" )
DI = Ductile Iron (standard for 2-24")
NBRZ =  Navy Bronze (2-4.3"). For Navy Valve requirements,
contact the factory (Body style 100)
Lined - Body Styles 100, 100SA & 100SR (2-24")
DICR = Ductile Iron, Chloroprene (CR) Lined
DINR = Ductile Iron, Natural Rubber (NR) Lined
DIEP =  Ductile Iron, Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene &
A Diene (EPDM) Lined
DINB = Ductile Iron, Acrylonitrile Butadiene (NBR) Lined
Lined - Body Styles 100, 100SA & 100SR (30-48")
CICR = Cast Iron, Chloroprene (CR) Lined
CINR = Cast Iron, Natural Rubber (NR) Lined
CIEP =  Cast Iron, Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene &
A Diene (EPDM) Lined
CINB = Cast Iron, Acrylonitrile Butadiene (NBR) Lined
Options
Give options code as follows:
DTR =  DeZURIK Standard Certified Production Hydrostatic
Shell & Seat Test Report
PI =  Disc Position Indicator (4.3-30")
SB16 = 316 Stainless Steel Bolting
Accessories
Give accessory code as follows:
BMB = Bottom Mounted Buffer (4.3-48")
HOD = Hold Open Device (Back flush) (3-30")
SEL20 =  Limit Switch with Disc Position Indicator
AB 802T-ATP (4.3-30") Body styles 100 or 100SA
SEL30 =  (1) Proximity Switch - SPDT GO 73-13526-B2. Body Styles
100 (2-12"), 100SA (10-12"), 100SR (8-12")
SEL31 =  (1) Proximity Switch - SPST -  Balluff BES 516-432-E4-L-02.
Body styles 100 (14-48"), 100SA or 100SR (14-30")
Flapper Material
Give flapper material code as follows:
NBR = Acrylonitrile-Butadiene, -70 to 250° F (-57 to 121° C)
CR =  Chloroprene, -40 to 250° F (-40 to 121° C)
EPDM =  Terpolymer of Ethylene Propylene & A Diene
-20 to 300° F (-29 to 150° C)
FKM =  Fluoro Rubber, -40 to 425° F (-40 to 218° C)
Body Styles 100, 100SA or 100SR, Unlined bodies only
Valve Size
Give valve size code as follows:
 2  = 2"  (50mm) 14 = 14" (350mm)
 2.5 = 2.5"  (65mm) 16 = 16" (400mm)
 3 = 3" (80mm) 18 = 18"  (450mm)
 4  = 4" (100mm) 20 = 20"  (500mm)
 4.3 = 4" (100mm) 24 = 24" (600mm)
   5  =    5"  (125mm) 30 = 30" (750mm)
 6 = 6" (150mm) 36 = 36" (900mm)
   8  =  8"  (200mm) 42  =  42"  (1100mm)
 10  =    10"  (250mm) 48  =  48"  (1200mm)
   12  =    12"  (300mm)
End Connection
Give end connection code as follows:
 F1 = Flanged ASME 125/150
Ordering Example
CRF,10,100SA,F1,DICR,CR,SB16*BMB